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AUCTION RESULTS

The following prices in U.S. DOLLARS include the buyer's premium and are rounded to the
nearest u.s. dollar. Lots which did not sell are not shown.

Christie's is not responsible for typographical errors or omissions.

SALE #

SALE TITLE
SALE DATE
SALE LOCATION
TELEPHONE

SALE TOTAL

LOT
1A
4A
7A
10 A
13A
17 A
20A
23A
26 A
29A
34 A
37A
41 A
48 A
51A
55 A
59 A
63 A

12156

Post-War & Contemporary Art Evening Sale
Nov 15, 2016

20 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY, United States
+1 212 636 2000

276,972,500
PRICE LOT PRICE LOT

223,500 2A 907,500 3A
3,127,500 5A 3,719,500 6A
2,887,500 8A 66,327,500 9A
1,927,500 11 A 4,167,500 12 A
6,743,500 14 A 1,927,500 16 A
23,767,500 18 A 3,607,500 19A
5,847,500 21A 3,187,500 22 A
5,847,500 24 A 847,500 25A
5,847,500 27 A 10,775,500 28 A
5,399,500 31A 6,519,500 32A
4,951,500 35A 511,500 36 A
2,167,500 38 A 1,627,500 39A
703,500 42A 4,282,500 44 A
5,399,500 49A 2,047,500 50 A
2,527,500 53 A 3,367,500 54 A
3,943,500 56 A 487,500 57 A
847,500 61A 1,147,500 62 A
703,500 64 A 415,500 65 A

PRICE
1,387,500
4,391,500
4,503,500
3,127,500
2,527,500
3,943,500
5,500,000

12,007,500
22,087,500
5,847,500
367,500
1,039,500
907,500
2,407,500
1,807,500
2,767,500
1,447,500
2,167,500
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