CHRISTIE'S

PRINT

AUCTION RESULTS

The following prices in U.S. DOLLARS include the buyer's premium and are rounded to the nearest u.s. dollar. Lots which did not sell are not shown.

Christie's is not responsible for typographical errors or omissions.

SALE #	12156	12156				
SALE TITLE	Post-War & Contemporary Art Evening Sale					
SALE DATE	Nov 15, 2016					
SALE LOCATION	20 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY, United States					
TELEPHONE	+1 212 636 2000					
SALE TOTAL	276,972,500					
LOT	PRICE	LOT	PRICE	LOT	PRICE	
1 A	223,500	2 A	907,500	3 A	1,387,500	
4 A	3,127,500	5 A	3,719,500	6 A	4,391,500	
7 A	2,887,500	8 A	66,327,500	9 A	4,503,500	
10 A	1,927,500	11 A	4,167,500	12 A	3,127,500	
13 A	6,743,500	14 A	1,927,500	16 A	2,527,500	
17 A	23,767,500	18 A	3,607,500	19 A	3,943,500	
20 A	5,847,500	21 A	3,187,500	22 A	5,500,000	
23 A	5,847,500	24 A	847,500	25 A	12,007,500	
26 A	5,847,500	27 A	10,775,500	28 A	22,087,500	
29 A	5,399,500	31 A	6,519,500	32 A	5,847,500	
34 A	4,951,500	35 A	511,500	36 A	367,500	
37 A	2,167,500	38 A	1,627,500	39 A	1,039,500	
41 A	703,500	42 A	4,282,500	44 A	907,500	
48 A	5,399,500	49 A	2,047,500	50 A	2,407,500	
51 A	2,527,500	53 A	3,367,500	54 A	1,807,500	
55 A	3,943,500	56 A	487,500	57 A	2,767,500	
59 A	847,500	61 A	1,147,500	62 A	1,447,500	
63 A	703,500	64 A	415,500	65 A	2,167,500	